506964327 11/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7011165

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
MANDO CORPORATION				10/26/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	MANDO MO	O MOBILITY SOLUTIONS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	32, HAMANH	MANHO-GIL, POSEUNG-EUP				
City:	PYEONGTA	ONGTAEK-SI, GYEONGGI-DO				
State/Country:	KOREA, REI	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	17962	17962				
		Number	I			
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1659					
		129				
		073				
		8712				
		877				
		1148				
		126				
Patent Number: 97		949				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		518-5499				
		e-mail address first; if that is uns				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	•	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 841111	it via US Ma	a <i>li.</i>		
		eting@ipfirm.com, yshgroup@ipfirm.com				
		PTMAN HAM, LLP				
Address Line 1:		MILL ROAD				
Address Line 2:		E 1400				
Address Line 4:	ALEX	(ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5616-M1354				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		YOON S. HAM				

/Yoon S. Ham/

SIGNATURE:

PATENT REEL: 058042 FRAME: 0328

DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2021				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=F-5616-M1354_Assignment_343-1_Manho_Ri#page1.tif					
source=F-5616-M1354_Assignment_34	3-1_Manho_Ri#page2.tif				
source=F-5616-M1354_Assignment_34	3-1_Manho_Ri#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MANDO Corporation, having a place of business at 343-1, Manho-Ri, Poscung-eup, Pycongtack-si, Gyconggi-do Republic of Korea (hereinafter Assignor), owns U.S. Patent Application No. 16/595,935 and U.S. Letters Patent Nos. 9,896,129; 9,771,073; 10,578,712; 9,849,877; 10,191,148; 9,783,126; and 9,787,949 (as attached as Appendix A);

WHEREAS, Mando Mobility Solutions Corporation, having a place of business at 32, Hamanbo-gil, Poseung-eup, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do 17962 Republic of Korea (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring complete title and interest in said Patent Applications and Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in owns U.S. Patent Application No. 16/595,935 and U.S. Letters Patent Nos. 9,896,129; 9,771,073; 10,578,712; 9,849,877; 10,191,148; 9,783,126; and 9,787,949, and all re-issues, or extensions of said Patent Applications and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent Applications and Letters Patents above mentioned, and its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, when ever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for their legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Patent Applications and Letters Patents or any re-issue or extension of said Patent Applications and Letters Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents,

make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Patent Applications and Letters Patents, without charge to said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignor hereby grants Hauptman Ham, LLP, 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1400, Alexandria, VA 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

Assignor:

MANDO Corporation

Date: October 26, 202/

Signature: JM-Name: Ji Won Kim Title: Senior Manager

	U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Reel / Frame	Recorded
1	16/595,935	10/08/2019	050662 / 0624	10/08/2019
	U.S. Letters Patent No.	Issue Date	Reel / Frame	Recorded
1	9,896,129	02/20/2018	038177/0863	03/18/2016
2	9,771,073	09/26/2017	038769 / 0324	06/02/2016
3	10,578,712	03/03/2020	038418/0257	04/12/2016
4	9,849,877	12/26/2017	037566 / 0916	01/20/2016
5	10,191,148	01/29/2019	033120/0284	06/17/2014
6	9,783,126	10/10/2017	038336 / 0864	04/20/2016
7	9,787,949	10/10/2017	032193 / 0032	02/11/2014

Appendix A

MANDO 1P14603 '21/10/26 15:09 792080855471 30425 RECORDED: 11/08/2021